

TOLEDO COMMUNITY SCHOLARSHIPS

More than two dozen locally funded scholarships are awarded each year to graduating seniors in the Toledo School District through the Toledo Scholarship application process. Graduating seniors who wish to be considered for any of the Toledo Scholarships and/or locally funded scholarships <u>must</u> <u>complete all of the first 4 requirements</u> listed below to apply.

If you are selected as a recipient for one or more scholarship(s), you must also complete <u>requirement 5</u> and 6 listed below. When all scholarship specific requirements have been met, and a payment request has been made, recipients will be paid after the completion of first semester or quarter. If you are in a vocational program, payment will be made after the midpoint of training.

PROCESS AND REQUIREMENTS

- 1. Submit a <u>one-page essay</u>. Your essay should include your academic or vocational goals, your high school activities, and any other information that you feel is pertinent. Please address the letter to: *Scholarship Committee*. The committee prefers a 12-point font.
- 2. Submit the Toledo Scholarship Permission to Release Transcript and Photo Release form.
- **3.** Submit a recent copy of your Toledo School District #237 **transcript**.
- 4. Toledo Scholarship must have received the above three application requirements by <u>5:00 p.m.</u> <u>Sunday March 31, 2024</u> via email and all three must be in a .pdf file format and sent as an attach file to <u>scholarships@toledoscholarship.org</u>. Do not send a link to your storage drive. Please name your files beginning with your last name (i.e., Smith_Letter.pdf). Expect to receive an email confirmation within 36 hours.
- 5. Scholarship recipients will be notified by mail and attending the Awards Night is required.
- 6. A thank you letter to your scholarship donor, along with an unsealed self-addressed and stamped # 10 size envelope must be postmarked and sent to Toledo Scholarship at PO Box 524, Toledo, no later than June 30, 2024.

*Scholarships will be awarded at the Scholarship Recognition Awards Night on May 30, 2024 at 7:00 p.m., at the Toledo High School.